THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA ORDER NO. 33

IT IS ORDERED:

That Rule 42 of the Rules Governing the Administration of All Courts be amended to read as follows:

"Additional to their duties as established by statute and rule, certain district and deputy magistrates shall be required to act as part-time United States commissioners when so designated by the U. S. District Judge for the District of Alaska. District or deputy magistrates may retain any fees paid to them by the United States for such services and they will submit to the administrative director of the Alaska courts such reports concerning this additional activity as may be required by him. When acting in the capacity of a United States commissioner, the district or deputy magistrate shall be governed in all respects by United States law and instructions from federal officials or agencies."

DATED: March 1, 1961.

S/ Buell A. Nesbett
Chief Justice

S/ John H. Dimond
Associate Justice

S/ Harry O. Arend
Associate Justice

Dist:

S/C Justs
Sup/C Jdgs
Clks/Ct (5)
Dist Mags
Dep Mags
Dept/Law (10)
Gov (3)
Sec/State (2)
Dept/Adm (3)
Adm Dir (20)
U.S. Dist Jdg (3)